
AGUSAN DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusandel Sur 

Email add.: aselco2000@yahoo.com, aselcobac@gmail.com 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
 

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following projects and/or items: 
 

ITEMS TO BID QUANTITY APPROVED 
BUDGET 

COST 

COST OF 
BIDDOCS(NON-
REFUNDABLE) 

Supply of labor and materials for the 
construction of distribution lines and 
installation of house wiring materials for 
Seventy Eight (78) sitios in Agusan del Sur 

(Bid per Location) No. 
of 
HH 

PHP  
 
 

 

 

25,000.00 

Location 1ø U.B. O.S. 

1 Mahaba, La Fortuna, Veruela 2.100  2.100  0.000  30 1,831,255.54  

2 Purok 5A, Pisaaan, San Francisco 1.520 1.520 0.350 60 1,695,794.36  

3 Purok 22A Lilo, Poblacion, Trento 1.540 1.540 0.150 22 1,370,563.38  

4 Matanog, Cabantao, Rosario 1.750 1.750 0.200 25 1,670,030.52  

5 Napo, San Pedro, Sa Luis 0.980 0.980 0.000 120 1,313,972.53  

Passby: Purok 1A, San Pedro, Sa Luis 

6 Kahomayan, Bucac, Bayugan City 1.470 1.470 0.200 18 1,278,154.78  

7 Purok 4A, Marbon, Talacogon 0.700 1.550 0.000 59 1,295,887.54  

8 Purok 1A, Guadalupe, Esperanza 0.770 0.770 0.500 45 1,211,860.01  

9 Purok 6, Caigangan, Veruela 0.320 0.320 0.150 25  496,117.45  

10 Anislag, Nueva Garcia, Loreto 0.780 0.780 0.000 46  895,679.67  

11 Purok 1A, San Mariano, Loreto 0.500 1.620 0.000 35 1,192,576.74  

12 Purok 6, Poblacion, San Luis 0.850 0.850 0.250 50 1,177,131.60  

13 Purok 5, Caigangan, Veruela 0.630 0.630 0.450 30  953,898.53  

14 Libtong, Comota, La Paz 1.050 1.050 0.000 20 1,058,518.41  

15 Purok 6, Aurora,Sta. Josefa 1.610 1.610 0.000 22 1,249,750.65  

16 BangkirohannPoblacion, Bunawan 0.700 0.700 0.350 52 1,154,595.91  

17 Purok 12A, Poblacion, Trento 0.600 0.600 0.360 60 1,334,384.48  

18 Purok 7A, Panagangan, La Paz 0.720 0.720 0.000 54  994,954.03  

19 Purok 4, San Marcos, Bunawan 2.100 2.100 0.420 56 2,153,929.23 

Passby: Purok 3, San Marcos, 
Bunawan 

20 Purok 4, New Maug, Prosperidad 1.470 1.470 0.200 40 1,438,204.82  

21 Sinangkaw, Awa, Properidad 2.100 2.100 0.490 60 2,164,316.98  

22 Purok 1A, San Agustin, Bayugan City 0.910 0.910 0.000 52  944,535.87  

23 Purok 2A, Kioya, Sibagat 0.490 0.490 0.150 34  664,722.42  

24 Purok 7A, Tag-Oyango, Sibagat 1.050 1.050 0.450 25 1,241,330.21  

25 Purok 3A, Del Monte, Talacogon 0.000 2.480 0.300 40 1,160,006.47  

26 Purok 4A, TandangSora, Esperanza 0.770 0.770 0.350 12  905,594.11  

27 Purok 11, Patrocenio, Sta. Josefa 1.470 1.470 0.450 60 1,773,777.79  

28 Purok 8A, Osmeña, La Paz 0.560 3.810 0.000 26 1,227,439.91  

29 Purok 3, Tudela, Trento 1.190  1.190  0.350  15 1,280,341.35  

30 Old Nap, San Pedro, San Luis 0.630  0.630  0.000  60  764,131.98  

31 Magyaos, San Toribio, Esperanza 2.800  2.800  0.400  30 2,522,357.98  

32 Purok 5B, Panagangan, La Paz 0.490  0.490  1.000  60 1,495,916.70  

33 Purok 7A, Johnson, Loreto 4.060  4.060  0.000  50 3,288,871.80  

34 Linao, Guadalupe, Esperanza 3.780  3.780  0.250  40 3,211,128.50  

35 Purok 2, Consuelo, Bunawan 2.450  2.450  0.300  22 2,180,197.13  

36 Purok 6B, Nuevo Trabajo, San Luis 1.100  1.100  0.000  60 1,462,421.24  

37 Purok 3A, Borbon, San Francisco 1.610  1.610  1.200  40 2,201,914.14  

38 Purok 4A, Bayugan 3, Rosario 2.170  2.170  0.060  35 1,870,547.09  

39 Landing, Poblacion, Loreto 1.750  2.230  0.650  60 2,343,203.77  

40 Purok 7A, Alegria, San Francisco 0.840  0.840  0.000  10  849,869.26  

41 Purok 4, Pangyan, Trento 2.170  2.170  0.200  55 2,055,648.25  



42 Purok 1, Sta. Cruz, Del Monte, 
Talacogon 

0.000  1.280  0.000  10  330,070.97  

43 Mambatic, TandangSora, Esperanza 0.840  0.840  1.000  20 1,544,875.76  

44 Km 30, Mahayahay, San Luis 0.000  1.760  0.350  30  779,196.71  

45 Purok 7B, Santa Ana, San Francisco 1.820  1.820  0.000  20 2,403,013.69  

46 Purok 9, SitioGuellermo, Mahayahay, 
Sibagat 

0.560  0.560  0.450  50 1,091,943.63  

47 Purok 1A, Santa Ana, San Francisco 2.520  2.520  0.120  60 3,318,737.22  

48 Purok 5B, Pisaan, San Francisco 1.520  1.520  0.420  55 1,671,358.39  

49 Purok 3A, Cecelia, San Luis 0.950  0.950  0.000  15  870,767.52  

50 Km 37, Mahayahay, San Luis 0.000  0.720  0.200  31  443,094.18  

51 Purok 1A, Balit, San Luis 1.330  1.330  0.000  16 1,155,681.88  

52 Purok 2A, Balit, San Luis 0.560  0.560  0.000  15  591,631.95  

53 Purok 2A, Desamparados, Talacogon 0.000  3.010  0.000  35 1,621,283.46  

54 Purok 2B, San Pedro, San Luis 1.260  1.260  0.000  31 1,166,020.55  

55 Purok 1A, Muritula, San Luis 0.490  1.120  0.000  14  677,443.11  

56 Purok 5A, Poblacion, San Luis 1.190  1.190  0.000  17 1,001,767.47  

57 Purok 3A, Desamparados, Talacogon 0.490  3.280  0.000  10 1,355,104.11  

58 Purok 6C, Zamora, Talacogon 1.050  1.540  0.000  15 1,051,033.55  

59 Diversion 2, Alegria, San Francisco 4.060  4.060  0.000  25 3,163,955.15  

60 Purok 9B, Borbon, San Francisco 0.910  0.910  1.300  25 1,779,918.85  

61 Purok 9, Bayugan 3, Rosario 2.520  2.520  0.000  60 2,249,441.37  

62 Buenasuerte, Bayugan 3, Rosario 6.020  2.170  0.350  60 4,661,774.13  

63 San Isidro, Santa Maria, Prosperidad 5.110  5.110  1.560  59 5,206,606.27  

64 Purok 7A, Azpetia, Prosperidad 0.490  0.490  0.350  40  852,844.12  

65 Purok 4A, Azpetia, Prosperidad 0.700  0.700  0.300  35  930,953.43  

66 Road 2. Purok 1, Mate, San Francisco 3.850  3.850  0.750  30 3,613,861.30  

67 Purok 6B, Nato, Esperanza 2.100  2.100  0.840  20 2,225,309.68  

68 Purok 6A, Nato, Esperanza 2.100  2.100  0.540  45 2,242,564.41  

Passby: Purok 9, Hawilian, Esperanza 

69 Purok 11A, Nato, Esperanza 0.000  1.400  0.000  40  379,188.86  

70 Purok 10A, Nato, Esperanza 4.480  4.480  1.100  38 4,321,929.03  

71 Manhulayan, La Purisima, Prosperidad 8.610  8.610  0.250  30 6,754,543.68  

72 Purok 9A, San Isidro, San Francisco 0.700  0.700  0.200  25  855,663.01  

73 Bakilawan, La Purisima, Prosperidad 1.400  1.400  0.050  25 1,261,512.08  

74 Costan, La Purisima, Prosperidad 1.680  1.680  0.200  20 1,532,991.19  

75 Purok 9,Tinago, Consuelo, Bunawan 0.910  0.910  0.100  28  974,116.63  

76 Purok 6, Tahina, Esperanza 4.920  4.920  1.150  20 4,486,707.02  

77 Purok 6 Upper, Rizal, San Francisco 1.680  1.680  0.000  43 1,543,440.82  

78 Purok 6A, La Flora, Talacogon 2.150  3.440  0.350  40 2,694,245.14  

 
Source of funds:  Sitio Electrification Program  
 
 

The bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non- discretionally 
“Pass/Fail” criterion as specified in the revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184 
 

The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows: 
 

PARTICULARS DATE/TIME PLACE 

Issuance of Bid Documents  
June 24 – July13, 2022 Weekdays,8:00 AM to 5:00 PM &July 

18, 8:00 A.M to 12:00 NN Video Conference/E-MAIL/ 

ASELCO Main Office, San Isidro, San 

Francisco, Agusan del Sur 
Pre bid Conference  July 4, 2022, 9:00 A.M.  

Submission/Opening of Bids  July 18, 2022, 9:00 A.M.  

 
Completion of the project for bidding should be One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar days from the receipt 

of Notice to Proceed.  
 



ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and reject all bids 
at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.  
 

The interested parties may secure bid documents to Mr. Dane Marvin E. Macas, BAC Secretariat Chair with 
contact number 09176550075 and address stated above. 
 
 

RODOLFO O. ALQUIZAR 
Chair, BAC 

 
NOTED:  
 
 

EMMANUEL B. GALARSE 
        General Manager 
 

 


